

Tender for Operations and maintenance**Information**

RFx number:	7000022940
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	
RFx Name:	RCC Retaining wall at Tower no 63 Lavasa
Tender Subject:	CONSTRUCTION OF RCC RETAINING WALL AT TOWER NO. 63 OF PIRANGUT KANDALGAON LINE PUNE
Bid Submission:	15.04.2022
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	8,462,733.85 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	84,627.34 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	18.04.2022 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	20.04.2022 12:00:00
Contact Person:	S.S. SHIKNIS, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C), EHV CCCM CIRCLE PUNE, EE6700@MAHATRANSCO.IN CONTACT NO. 7030964792

Additional Requested Information:

Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government?

Do you have pan no?

Do you have ii)#GSTN Registration Certificate?

Do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?

Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost?

Do you have Agency has to submit the Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works?

Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?

Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE B
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DOC

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000022940

Version:

RFx Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SAC No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995454	RCC Retaining Wall at tower no. 63	1.000 AU	--	8462733.85
1.AA	Service 50013980	995435	Cleaning and grubbing land	100.000 m ²	9.13	913.00
1.AB	Service 50013068	995433	Exc for fdn in soil, lift upto1.5m	614.000 m ³	251.77	154586.78
1.AC	Service 50014029	995433	Exc for fdn in soil, lift upto1.5 to 3m	50.000 m ³	314.38	15719.00
1.AD	Service 50013069	995433	Exc for fdn in hard murum lift upto1.5m	50.000 m ³	276.55	13827.50
1.AE	Service 50013073	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift upto1.5m	100.000 m ³	1608.44	160844.00
1.AF	Service 50013078	995433	Prov dry t.rbbbl soling+hand pckg & compn	10.000 m ³	3286.71	32867.10
1.AG	Service 50013139	995454	P&L CC 1:3:6 for Foundation	120.000 m ³	9014.39	1081726.80
1.AH	Service 50013182	995454	P&F Steel Bar Reinf. TMT for RCC Pile	23.000 MT	94285.93	2168576.39
1.AJ	Service 50013154	995454	P&C CC M25 for RCC raft, fnd excl reinf	108.000 m ³	10782.06	1164462.48
1.AK	Service 50013175	995454	P&C RCC M25 Pardi 75mm tk excl reinf	117.000 m ³	21253.20	2486624.40
1.AL	Service 50005033	995454	Rubble filling hand packing filling sand Providing and laying of filter media with granular materials/ stone crushed aggregates satisfying the requirements laid down in clause 2504.2.2 of MoRTH specifications to a thickness of not less than 600 mm with smaller size towards the soil and bigger size towards the wall and provided over the entire surface behind abutment, wing wall and return wall to the full height compacted to a firm condition as per drawing and technical specifications etc. complete.#	60.000 m ³	3154.96	189297.60
1.AM	Service 50013625	995462	P&F uPVC 110mm outr Ø R/W Pipe	114.000 RMT	958.80	109303.20

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000022940

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AN	Service 50004358	995421	P&L heavy duty ERW-B class PVC pipe Providing and fixing P.V.C. Rain water pipes of 160mm outer diameter and having wall thickness of 2.2 to 2.7 mm confirming to I.S. 13592-1992 including proper rainwater receiving recess with P.V.C. plug, bend, necessary fittings, such as, offsets, shoes, including fixing the pipe on wall using approved wooden cleats projecting 25mm to 40mm from face of wall a fixing with clips of approved quality and number ,filing the joint using rubber gasket with solvent cement and properly resting the shoe of pipes on C.C. or masonry blocks, including necessary scaffolding and maintenance for 3 yrs for any leakages or dislocations of pipes. All the P.V.C. fittings and additional 2 piece socket clips shall be got approved from engineer in charge etc. complete#	90.000 RMT	1751.93	157673.70
1.AP	Service 50005038	995454	Stone paving wt bedding & CM, CD work Providing and laying pitching on slopes laid over prepared filter media including boulder apron laid dry in front of toe of embankment complete as per drawing and technical specifications etc. complete. (by stone/boulder)#	87.000 m ³	3897.21	339057.27
1.AQ	Service 50013193	995456	UCRM in CM 1:6 in fnd& plinth wall	15.000 m ³	8584.66	128769.90
1.AR	Service 50013195	995456	UCRM in CM 1:6 in supstructure	10.000 m ³	9212.12	92121.20
1.AS	Service 50013249	995472	Prov Tuk Point CM1:3 to Stone/BBM	17.000 m ²	228.79	3889.43
1.AT	Service 50013146	995454	P&C CC M15 for bed block	5.000 m ³	9672.97	48364.85
1.AU	Service 50013144	995454	P&C CC M15 for coping	2.000 m ³	9672.97	19345.94
1.AV	Service 50013500	995471	P&F Acr Plst Sht Panel -3 Th Pnl-gls Providing and laying 125 micron Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE) sheet confirming to IS3395:1997 below concrete pavement including all materials and labour complete.#	914.000 m ²	27.39	25034.46

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000022940

Version:

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AW	Service 50013238	995472	C/Plaster 20mm 2ct CM1:4 w/o Neeru	135.000 m ²	516.51	69728.85

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000022940

Version:

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995454	18	E	
1.AA	50013980	995435	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50014029	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50013069	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013073	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50013078	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50013139	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50013182	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50013154	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50013175	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50005033	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50013625	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AN	50004358	995421	18	E	EXW,
1.AP	50005038	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AQ	50013193	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AR	50013195	995456	18	E	EXW,
1.AS	50013249	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AT	50013146	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AU	50013144	995454	18	E	EXW,
1.AV	50013500	995471	18	E	EXW,
1.AW	50013238	995472	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)